C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Low Voltage Directive (EU) 2014/35
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives/Regulations are complied with.
Page 1 of 4
This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above-mentioned
product. Technical Report and documentation are at the License Holder's disposal. This is

P.R. China
Product: AC contactor
Type designation listed on the next page
C E R T I F I C A T E
of Conformity
Low Voltage Directive (EU) 2014/35
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg
The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives/Regulations are complied with.
Page 2 of 4
Registration No.: AN 50695307 0001
Product: AC contactor
Identification: Type Designation
 1)TGC1-2511,TGC1-2511x,TGC1-2511xN,TGC1-2511N
  TGCG-2511,TGCG-2511N,TGCJH-2511,TGCJH-2511N
  TGCK-2511,TGCK-2511N
2)TGC1-3211,TGC1-3211x,TGC1-3211xN,TGC1-3211N
  TGCG-3211,TGCG-3211N,TGCJH-3211,TGCJH-3211N
  TGCK-3211,TGCK-3211N
3)TGC1-3811,TGC1-3811x,TGC1-3811xN,TGC1-3811N
  TGCG-3811,TGCG-3811N,TGCJH-3811,TGCJH-3811N
  TGCK-3811,TGCK-3811N
Trademark     : (Tengen(Logo))
Serial number : Engineering samples

The CE marking may be used if all relevant and effective EC Directives/Regulations are complied with.
Page 3 of 4
Identification: Type Designation
TGC1-2511N,TGC1-2511xN,TGCG-2511N,TGCJH-2511N,TGCK-
2511N:
AC-1:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:40A
AC-4:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:8.5A
Ue:AC660V/690V Ie:4.4A
TGC1-3211,TGC1-3211x,TGCG-3211,TGCJH-3211,TGCK-3211:
AC-1:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:50A
AC-3:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:32A
Ue:AC660V/690V Ie:22A
AC-4:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:12A
Ue:AC660V/690V Ie:7.5A
TGC1-3211N,TGC1-3211xN,TGCG-3211N,TGCJH-3211N,TGCK-
3211N:
AC-1:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:50A
AC-4:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:12A
Ue:AC660V/690V Ie:7.5A
TGC1-3811,TGC1-3811x,TGCG-3811,TGCJH-3811,TGCK-3811:
AC-1:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:50A
AC-3:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:38A
Ue:AC660V/690V Ie:22A
AC-4:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:14A
Ue:AC660V/690V Ie:8.9A
TGC1-3811N,TGC1-3811xN,TGCG-3811N,TGCJH-3811N,TGCK-
3811N:
AC-1:
Ue:AC220V/230V,380V/400V Ie:50A
AC-4: